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= USMC HUIRT CHAFRI™ BURIED- Ol (ot MMM
PLOT E54ROV 2, GF . 2 T TT: DAVID 1 WOTTOM
4 o N 7y ~
= ATE oF BURIAL: 26 Aug LB i} 21320125
4 VEDIFIED BY 2 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVEIZ"T: n(BIZRT J 1leCRAY Jr
. z N-5251129
D
GRS (FP1QER
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— f =40 01 SA o -
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED = : e e ‘ =
DAY | MONTH| _YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
2OoULWARE CHARLES R 37513544 PVT I
——— et DAY ’MONTH] YEAR
CEMETERY i DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1 12012 £C
CODE L DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
a 190 186 BELCIUM 1
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
'NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN Fl ,
| 2& Srap
HENR!| CHAPELLE, BELGIUM MR. ROBERT L. BOULWARE ) b
107 WASHINGTON STREET 26 Aug L8
CHILLICOTHE, MISSOURI ‘
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK  |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
BOULWARE, CHARLES R 37513544 PVT | 7 Nov 1944 20 Oct 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION Co "A" RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[X] REMAINS U8TH ARMD INF BN JOHN DAVIDSCON, CAFT, INF
wecew GRS | 7TH ARMD DIV F | 557 QM SV 00 e anomme

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL

UNIFORM & MATTRESS COVER

CONDITION OF REMAINS
| HEAD CR RIGHT FEMUR FRACTURED.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

CHARLES ===w=====1375135)

GROUND FORCE UNIFCRM. 7th ARMORED FATCH FOUND IN DEBERIS.
-! FOUND ON CD TROUSERS.

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

w SEE BOARD OF OFFICERS ENCLOSED.

“ REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

1. November 1947

DATE BY

RAYEBOWER.EMB%/)

CASKET SEALED BY
RAY E BOWER, EMB SUPV,

2 QM SV CO

72

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
1 Nov 1947 MAC G MOUTCN
o - CLERK RECORDER RAY E BOWER, EMB SWPV,

and that the report above is correct.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducfed and accomphshed /a}der my immediate supervision

MOKD G 5 OLNG6N 1W

7

C
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
11 Prepare Discrepancy Repori QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. NAT
FILE
RECORDS AN NCS ATED
T30 @4%

DATE Gf,.__].’ _____

& A o 7///, o




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

‘ROM

10

4

<IND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ~ —. - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
~
4. SHIPPED
FROM 1O
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 1| DATE
’ 5. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER [DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM 10
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
! SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER' '~ DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
| 7. SHIPPED
[FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER




. |
SoMG £ 638 |
OFFICE Or .HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1.:.2 ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

(:/) ‘//f :f,z /;;"?:jﬂ,( A f},«__, 2 o ) ﬂ} b f,f PDUE, HOUR AND DATE
[1 1 y. il [ il et il Al P J Rl i T et | N,
NO. FROM— To— _DA?TE SACS3 F y Y MESSAGE
- o o St zé(i«_“
1 Ident Sec|Qll LIAISON| 12 Dec 1. It is requested that this Office be furnishec
Ident Br |Pentagon 1949 Report of Death of BOULVARE, Charles R., Private,
Mew Div |Attn: 37513544,
Me jor
Sekowslki
™ Martiw %K‘Zwt
MARTIN BERRY
72993 72993
2 | QY Pent Ident Sec| 22 Dec Attached herewith Report of Death for above
Liaison Ident Br | 1949 | named decedent.
Mem Div

e

SEROWSKI DYER
6679 73090

/
/

/

7 ‘{,J o

%9 Mo 2"?
™ T z:iff;"tfw

A g
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OF%I‘-XE%ILE

U. S. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5




DEPARTMENT .
: GENERAL’S OFFICE
‘“’"”‘l’cﬂ 28.D.C.

AEPORNT OF DEATH

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

| HOME ADDRESS

¢hillecthe, Missouri
PLACE OF DEATH

European Area i
DATE OF ENTRY ON

STATION OF DECEASED
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE
European Area March 1 Hm

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE {NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Jr, Robert L. Boulware, Father 7093 Locust St. Chillicothe, sissouri

SENEFICIARY (NAME RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Gobert bee Boulware, Father = 709; Locust i, Chillicothe, idssouri
BEueenia Boulwere, lother 7095 Locust St. Chillicothe, Lissouri

INVESTIGATION SCON WAS DECEASED OTHER PAY STATUS
m oW M DUET ON DUTY STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
NO

MADE?Y

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

8.6,0. F.B.1 F.C.U. R A
: ARMY EPPECTS BUREAU
2.0.0. M, 0. P D
29 9 GASUALTY BRANGH FILE 3
G.A. O, VET., ADMIN. A, 201 PR i ADJUTANT SENERAL

AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 28 MAY 1844 @
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% 7 October 1948
" . Pvt. Charles R. Boulwere, ASN 37 513 54k
‘Tiutm!;_m 2,‘31‘8.% 12 o R T R R »w:_s*fmﬂmaﬁaﬁ '&;?
Mr. Robert L. Boulwars Headstone: Crose
107 Vashington Street Henri-Chepelle U. S. Military Cemetery

Chillicothe, Missouri
Dear Mr. Boulwars:

This 1e to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permenently Iinterred, as recorded sbove, side by side with com-
rades who also gave their lives for thelr country.

Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave
at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be tramsferred, as authorized by the Congress,; to the
cere and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Comnigsion algo will have the responsibility for permenent comstructien
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and dete of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head-
gtone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereom, should be
eddreased to the American Battle Monuments Commission, the central
address of which is 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Washington 25, D, C,

While interment and beautification activities are in progress, the
cemetery will not be open to visitors. However, upon completion thereof,
due notice will be carried by the press.

You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with
fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully

~ end conselentiocusly maintained in perpetulty by the United States Govermment.

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B, LARKIN

Me jor Gensral

The Quartermaster Geneoral
sk



DENTAL COMPARISON CHART

OQMG FORM # 371 - 6 April 1943

BOULWARE, Charles R.

Pvt. ASN 37513544

Plot Q, Row 10, Grave 186

US LC Henri Chapelle, Belgium

UPPER
BOULWARE
Charles R. EXHIBIT D-A EXHIBIT D=B  EXHIBIT D-C
R -8 x X
R -7 ’ A0 T
R -6 A i A0 !
R-5 | AC ,
R -4 , AO
B-8 E 3/ G | l
k-2 B /3ol |
R 1 X X | i —
L-1 4 | —~ o —~ g
L=~ g ¥ | 2% | T [
i w [

Loe P 22 i3 |
L-4 i B | - %
L-5 : E E
L-6 0 A0 ; ; g
L= 7 g
L ] X X i ; [

LOWER | ; |
R - 16 X f | \ |
R - 15 o
ST | -1 A - ?
R =13 , ) | B | o@ 5
R - 12 X X : £ o £ w
R =11 s 5 ==
R -~ 10 l
BR-9
L-8 E
L - 10
L =11
L =12 4 AQF
L - 13 X
L-14 A AO \
L - 15 X X
L - 16 X X *

* = Only 1 tooth present.



ATR MAIL
DEPARTURNT OF THE ARMY
1IN

QEGMY 288

Boulwars, Charles R.

5. M. 87 515 b4s
S 7 Howember 1847

BUBJECT: Recovery and Interment of Remains

T0: Commanding Gensral
Amorican (Uraves Registration Command
Buropean Area
APO 58, o/o Postmasber
New York, New York
8ub~

Reference is made to your rediogrsm, file mumber AGRC 4408,
witted herewith is OQMC Formm 371 covering all available informatiom in
this offioce pertaiming to Private Charles R. Beulware, 37 515 5dd.

POR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
1 Taal JAMES C. MAC FARLAND 1
= . . Nﬂ'. Qc \ f
=l ,}
- :?' - = '~/‘§ 8 K ‘
2 s
. > fé
oo
SN
i
o 1

AIR MAIL




02667

RESTRICTED TOT
PRIORITY

PARAPHRASE ¥OT REQUIRED, HANDLE A8 RESTRICTED CONRESPONDENCE PER PARAS
511 mnd 60a (4). AR 380=5

From: American Graves Registration Cosmand Paris France
sgnéd Peckham

Tot Quartermaster General, Washington for Memerial Divisiem
Mot AGRC 4408 ~ &1 October 1947

Mpjor discrepangy exists for Frivateh?ﬁiarln R Boulware, ASW 37513544
interred Henri Chapells, plot Q, row 10, grave 186. Request cable tooth chart

early date.
Bnd
271
M’ Aoy -
ACTION; QMO
CM IN 56564 (81 oot 47) DIG B11240Z g
\‘\a;z f.‘;;‘: '

RESTRICTED



02667

RESTRICTED TOT
PRIORITY

PARAPHRASE NOT REQUIRED. HAKDLE AS RESTRICTED CORRESPONDENCE PER PARAS
51i and 60a (4). AR 380=5

From: American Graves Registration (ommand Paris France
sgnd Peckham

Tos Quartermaster Gensral, Wuhington for Memorial Diviasion

Hri AGRC 4408 31 Octobesr 1547

Major discrepancy exists for E’rivate Charles R Boulware, ASN 37513544
interred Hemri Chapelle, plot Q, row 10, grave 186. Request cable tooth chart

early date.
End

ACTION: QMO f [

{
|
[ |
h |

/(A |

|

RN
CM IN B854 (s# Oct 47) | ’ DT 5112402 fe

RESTRICTED



293 FILE

£

oATA ON REMAIMS NOT YET RECOVEn.J OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) | GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
l | ""NOMBER
Boulunre, Chariles k. ! ‘
| Prls £7 BIS 844
ORGANIZATION | RACE | CREED : FONFL{JIXI,I%FE SFZIRIAL e
i ! 1 applicable
48%h Armd Inf Bo ‘ \
Bth Armd Piv.
#hite Prot.
DATE OF DEATH/NIS CAUSE OF DEATH | PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
3 Bov. 44
DATE OF FOD k '
. Eilled in sesloen Bollznd
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES | COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE
E 334 Blus | Brews
DENTAL CHART g aop, 48
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
& F 1 8F = 7] ?
g7 .65 %3 .8 1 2 3 4 5 & 1
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT o
x x
6 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 3 10 11 f% 13 ﬁ‘ 15 &=
X =Extracted 0 = Carigus 1=~=Caricus Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

| TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Isterrad in Bewri-Chapells, Dolgiwm, Plet 4, Rew 10, Gvave 1858

00MG sorm

23 SEP 48 371 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

165-—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




WAR DEPARTMENT
CL..SSIFIED MESSAGE CENTE« i

INCOMING CLASSIFIED MESSAGE
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Pvt. Charles R. Bouiware, 37 513 Shk
Plot Q, Row 10, Grave 106,

Unlted States Military Cemestery
Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE

e

““QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA’ _}_ A

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL

*

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

DATE:

B

D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

‘Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.

PART |

L .k 4 Fugeniw o5, WAFL

" (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

L1 wioow (1 wipower
@w X morker

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

D SON-OVER 21 YEARS OLD

(Please indicate relationship {o the deceased by placing an
““X”’ in the proper box.

D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
(Please place an “X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:

A
& 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. =~

el i

ot i /f:‘ P

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO

(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

.

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X”* in the proper box)

L] ves

DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word ‘““NONE”’ in the space below.)

Nlon e,

(:?,ig, ff,,;a,@‘:f

P T,

'_"“) ) Ay —

8QNMQ% F]OQR:; 345 M I LITARY g?{ %,

16-—50411-1

PAGE 1.
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— £ PART | (Continued)

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page £.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,’
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief.
/(, LA, 7 ¢
/o7

(SIGNALYRE OF NEXT OF KIN)

Robert L. Boulware Chillicothe, Missouri
(CITY AND STATE)

' | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

april

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _ 29th day of

.47

" " s e i
_—__, at city (or town) of Chillico the county of Livingsvon 3 and State (or Territory or

District) of _Missouri

*NOTE.—Pazge 4 is part of the notarial attestation. - )\ _M/{,é,._/ e s
i L% w f Lk

ey 7 f zﬂ, i ﬁﬁaw‘nne) -

7 Z& = 16—50411-1

PAGE2 7/ /




PART ~~—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTI™ ~TY _

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ) MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY QR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

‘ (DATE)
it
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED CR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART Il
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [l of this form.

THISISTO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECTTHE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

N iy (DATE)
N ke
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND .NUMBER)
-
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) T o (CITY AND STATE)

16—50410-1 PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIC™™

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

LB et gt g al X A Mo g g v £lS
i + '7';:{ y = ) i P v = ) N Sl y -
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Pvt, Charles R. Boulware, 37 513 5“&

Plot Q, Row 10, Grave 186 . - 2h ppril 1947
United States Militnry Camtery il

Henri-Chapelle, Belgium

Mr. ~obert L. Boulware
709% Loocust Street
Chillicothe, Missourl

Boar Mr. Boulware:

Reference i1s made to the inclosed form "Reguest for Disposition
of Remmine™ signed by you. This form is being returmed to you for cor-
rection of those parts circled im red.

In making the necessary changes ploase do nmot erase any of the in-
formation already on the form but draw a line through the incorrect in.
formation and enter the correction just above.

Your pramptness in returning the corrected form will avoid further

delay .
Sincerely,

2 Incls. / KICHARD B. COOMBS
Mg jor, GMC

Memorial Division
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\%MM i, Boulware, 37 313 5hh |
Plot §, Bow 12, Srmw 196, 3 Berub I947
Unibed Braves Militsry Cssstery
Seari-Chapells, Balgtea
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BTG 314.6 L - ey Al ™ e At
O—kurepsen-—Thealer ires e £ )
7/ e ey |
S B , [~ 23 October 1946

SUBJECT: Buriel Hecorde

Tz Comsending Officer
imsyicsn (raves fegistration Commsnd
Europesn Theater .ires
5P0 887, e/e Postmaster
New York, New York

1. TFRequest the burisl reporte amnd greve m.rkers for the following
decedsnie, interred :t the United States Militury Cemetery Henri-Chapelle,
Beigium, be changed tc resd se underseored:

Kag ﬁ,pﬁﬁ,’ SHFIAL HO, PIOT  ROY  OBIVE
Besiky, Leonard L. Prt 36 180 682 J43 10 183
Bilicki, Zdwerd J. Pfe 32705 7% PP 14

Prt 375135k G 10 18

4« The records of thls offioe have been rmritiad with the records
of The Adjutant Geperal, Yur Depertaent, and have besn found to be correct
as indicsted sbove.

FE OTHL CUMRTIBMLSTER GPREL:

| HARTIE G, BILEY
Major, (MC
Assistant



QUEBMR 293
_Boulware, Charies R. .
E.8.H. 37 513 54k
16 Jammary 1947

¥r. Robert L. Boulware
7098 Locust Btreet
Chillicothe, Missouwri

Dear Mr. Bowlware:

Inclosed herewith is a picture of the United Btates Militery
Cemetory Henri-Chapells, Belgium, in whick your sen, the late
Private Charlses R. Boulwere, is burisd,

% 1= my sinoexy kope thet you may gain some solace from this
view of the swrmindings in which your loved ome rests. As you can
80, this 18 &8 piace of simple 4igni¥y, neat and well cared for.
Bere, assured of continuous cexe, ROV yset the remains of a few of
those heroic dead who fell together ix ¢he service of owr country.

Thiz cemstery will b2 maintained as a telporary resting place
until, in sccordsnce with the wishes of the next of kin, all ye.
mains are either placed in perms SNt American cemeteriss overseas
or retwrned to the Homeland for Fimal burial,

B8incerely yours,

‘j G. A. HOREAN
2 Brigedier Gemeral, QU
= Assistant
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BovulwnRE, CHARLES R, Py
2 515 S4F
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SPQYG 293
Boulware, Charles R,
SN, 37513544

S October 1945

lrs, HRobert L, Boulware
7093 Locust Street
Chillicothe, Missouri

Dear krs, Boulware:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter reguesting information
concerning your son, the late Private Charles R. Boulware.

The records of this office have been rechecked and the inform-
ation given in letter from this office on the 7th of September is
correct. The records do show, however, that your son wes killed in
Holland.

In view of the faet that the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City
Juartemmaster Depot, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has been designated
to receive and ship the personal effects of our military personnel
who die outside the United States, & copy of your letter has been
forwarded to that office for a direct reply to you.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

e
2R A © JAMES L. PRENN
/ f o : Me jor, <HMC
/ : / Assistant



HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO ROUTING SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
{ | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU —
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
2
3
For necessary action.
PIERCE
2 Incl.
cpy ltr dtd 10 Sept. 45
cc ltr e/d
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM: 4 Oct.

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TE-EPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D.; A.G.0O.Form 011§ This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944,
1 October 1844 hichmybeuaedumuexmmxﬂochmexhusted

25~37607-62560
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¥r. Robert L. Boulware

BPOT6=208 7 Geptember 1945
Roulwere, Charles K.

708% Locust Street
Chillicothe, Mimesouri

Dear Mr. Boulware:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burisl location of your son, the late Private Charles R.
Boulware.

The records of thie office disclose that he is interred in
the U, S, Military Cemetery #1, Henri Chapelle, Belgium, plot Q,
row 10, grave 186.

This cemetery ie located epproximetely 7 miles southwest of

sgchen, Germeny, and is under the constant care and supervision of
United States military personnel.

Plense accept my sincere sympathy ir the lose of your son.

Sincerely yours,

rab X, B, GHEOQORY
b o Lisutenent General
:jf The Quartermaster Genersl
e 2=
'tz
K*”;‘_‘ ‘ =5

GRAVES REGISTRATION SECTION
MEMORI . vv

Sep 8
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Opaves RECISTRATINR
ForarIvo. 1
{Bevised L Sept. 1648}

T QI

RESTRICTED

Boulware, , Ge ) Unknown 378615644
Leat Name ““Yhitgal . B T — Serial No.
~ i 7
— @"”-‘&% '%th srmd Division
Organization
Holland 5 November 1544 . KIA shrep head
Place of Death Date of Death . Cause of Death
7 November 1944 Henrl Chapelle #1 705352
Time and Date of Burial Narmse of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
186 10 Q Cross
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number . Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with bod Yes @ No[d Attached to Marker Yes¥IX No [7
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on:

. e Right.  -Saerman  _ 3DHZ2652 LS2 104th Div 187
Deceased’s nght- Natae  Serial No. ank Organization ; ) Grave Ne.
Deceased’s Left: Sk th 34546443 _Unknown 104th Div 185

Name Serial No. Rank Organization. Grave No.

Sipnature or Name, Rank and if possible Organizstion of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.

If print of identification ‘tag is not affixed fll in below:

A(ULWERE, CHAS R. 'Y
37513544 T45 44 A

Emergency Addressee

Name

Address

Religion

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

HARRY 'JU%%% CT'EPE'E pe T@)Ortmg burial

28 B
W

| f',?“L E.l‘\’vrm“d ?T%IL‘: Officer

sos. of/3/44.  500M/8/, | ]
LR i

§




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 2B, D. C.

R[EPORT OF DEATH

DATE 21 Nov 1944
Sl ieb 4627
FULL NAME " ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Boulware, Charles R o ———— 37 513 5L Private

Hoi’l-. RO

Chillcothe, Missouri

ARM OR BERVYICE

Infantry

DATE OF BIRTH

<5 Sept 19«4

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in Action

DATE OF DEATH

3 Nov 1944

STATION OF DECEASKD

European Area

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

5 March 1943

LENGTH OF SBERVICE
FOR PAY PURFOSES

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

EMERGENCY ADDRESSKEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

lr, Robert L. Boulware, Father

709% Locust St. Chillicothe, kissouri

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Gobert Mee Boulware, Father

%z Locust St. Chillieothe, liissouri

Kugenia Boulware, ILother 7095 Locust St. Chillicothe, Lissourl
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINK OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPEClFY BELOW)
YEs NO YES ) YES NO YES NO Yis NG Yes NO YES NO
X X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
At
NOy 3019
"‘.1,.,
COPIXNS FURNISHED: Ix lBA’I'I'l.l : R
aﬁov THE SECRETARY OF JAR;
s.6.0, F.B.1L ¥, 0. U. 8 A, _ _ |
tors W . L
2.0.Q.M.6. O.F. D, o s EJNON'EA"L' R =i
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE _ :
G. A O. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 #ILE / 7 ADJUTANT GENERAL
A 7

WD, AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 29 MAY 1944 &




PueEL 1]

TOOTH CHART

Deceased's Left

E4

crowns by O ; fillings by [J; Bridyges

replacements by artificial teeth

Deceased’s Right

Indicate : missing natural teeth by X ;

by < linking anchor teeth;

5

—_—
<] 0
ol ©~
(=] o
v |0
- |
m | m
o va
|-
-t ey
2w
; (=] : om
ﬂ‘ <
0 w0
@ | ©
T~ o~
0 o]

TR

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIF )
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a
coraplete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following: i

Height: Laundry Marks:

Weight: " Number of Rifle:

Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?

Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached?
Race:

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate;
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.

‘Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photographs,
probable organization of deceased, ete.:

Characteristics :
QOther Data

Right Hand

Thumb

If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
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4 Oclober 1G4%

Ers. Robert L. Boulware
70¢: locust Etreet
Chillicothe, Lissouri

Dear krs. Poulwere:

Recelipt is acknowl=dged of your letter reguesiing
infermetion concerning your som, the late Private
Cherles L. Boulware.

The records of this office have been rechecked and
the Ipformetion given in letter from this office on the
7th of September is coirect.

In view of the fact that the iAirmy Effects Pureau,
Kanses Cily Quartermaster Depot, Kamsas City 1, kissouri,
has been designated to receive and ship the personal
effects of our military personnel who die outside the
Unlted Stetes, a copy of your letter has been forwarded
to that office for a direct reply to you.

FCR TEE QUARTERMASTEE GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

E. V. TURKNEEK
Colonel, QHC
Assistant



207643 ' PTR:LH :m?
October 2, 1945

Mrs. Robert S. Boulwszé
709% Locust Street
Chiliicothe, Migsouri
Dear Mrs. Boulware:

Your inquiry to The Quartermestep Tenersl has been

referred to the Army Effects Bureau Afor reply in co ction
with thy’ personel effecte of your , Privete Cherdes R.
Boul wame »

I regret that mors personal effecis were not received
here. All of his property received zt this Bureeu has heen
forvaried o

8c theot you mey better urderstend the éifficuliiss
snecunterad 1n the recovery of 957‘50‘15/0/1'16"19, I ax incicsing
ar informeiion cireulsr or the gubjects

T wigh to egeure you thet ir the event edditionel
propert: ‘5 received et & later dete, it will be forwarded
promptly, .

Sincesrely yours,

R, T, neouy
lst 1t,, QMO
mli.;fg Adm, Division

1 Incl
Gireular

;%— = f‘,j -



ARTY 3WRVICT FLRCES
AR*Y EFFECTS BUREZAU

ORDTR TLR SEIPITIT

H¥r, Robert L. Boulwsre

Pyt. Cherlee L., Boulwere 7097 lLocust Street

Effects cf: )
STLLID4L Crilliceothe, Missouri

207843 T

DATE___ 26 lisy 1945 _ . ___ . SN I B e e e L )
GHG:VJ:co Effects Juartermaster
REMARIS:
. Inclose Brreav Chack . Pemcva G.I,
dcet, Yoo Giscremancv in_
Amount removed SR o ak i,
____Inclose "Valuables™ item 4 remcved
—_ Shin maluables" item(s) —__ Lavundry removed
RCWTING: i S s .
Htcounting Br:nch
__ 1« Warehcuse Divizion
2 Files Branch, Adm. Div,
A

e el
Frankedg . = & _MAY a1 !945
Behs Wwo. Chigs, . © 0 o i

Est. Frt Chgs, \
No. of vackarges \

Shionihg Clerk

Eff., Q' Form 14 (286 Dec 44)
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WATE p
ORIG. NO.
OF PKGS. /
NaME BOX
NG 4
T SHEET
0F A SHEETS
GACEN 12T ION i
1
! |
|
! BELT ' TOWELS 7 VESHCLOTHS
[ [BELT, MONEY (NO KONEY) CLOTHING CLOTF OF TrRIVEL
CLOTH, 'wiZH “RACELET IDENT. VR ILLEUL STie MONEVAT )

1 86-T8
FOOTWF "7, PH.
SLOVES, PR.
HiNDKERCHIEFS
HE :[iwE o8

J CKETS
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f——
| SCHRFS
| SHIRTS
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GRUSHES CSE
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KMIVES FHOOKS
s g 500KS, ADORESS
_ 200KS, PILOT LOG
PEN, "FOUNT:/ I Dl ARY (FC‘O\ ED FOR RV
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TROUSERS, PR. N
TRUNKS, PR. 4
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SHORT
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REMOVFD

LOCKED

STORIGE

[AVERTOED BY

L, UNDRY
SEMOVED

el
s
o
—<

FILM REMOVES

k¥
i
-
.-'\“u'
S

not

[MVENTORY GLERK

SUPERV | SOR

1
T T PR SN .

: e le REMOVED

e b Y N S

Eff, 2V Form 11 (12 Dec uu)



INVEIITORY OF EFrECTS
|

The followine liated effects .

43y

Serial No.——
Srade———= .
Organization — -

ey —— T s
Address—————"" T
-l

lati S
Nearest Relativ L ————————— T Boulware, Charles . 375135hL

y .w.nmm.WME..\ll.l..\.nv\l;l‘tllvi.ll. Uumm. Om mewwmm:"illl'n\lii‘l!.l.ill W o .@u e ﬂ PmHQv
attie &qtion—oo mw - pladi
= Ospl Wﬁl‘\llus‘l‘ll
—————————————

e ———— were found on Pvib _
(Renk) “

7th Arm'd, & November 19l);

Pl . Information ; i . -
mowﬂm momowzsz’f i (Crgn) _ (Dete Died)
1t ot Coordingtj . .
Descri tio o | 2 ' i
ption of Body Burlegedh “hapelle Cem, ‘1
hll'/'l .’/ -
Members Missin, T ——— and effects forwarded to
- G Effects QM.
l!l!l'l;ltll’n.ll.!f —— ..
————— B ) Wellet
T —— . 1 Krife . —
, 1 Photo .
m.mﬂs.mmi}}
e
ZE FRACE Badd A g L IR 4 - T N

|
|
BAY PALLET BOX | TALLY “
|
2 9 113 |
|
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED “
|
CRB | /. |

| W RGP BBy PV ..,.WMW.%@ o

_

7 Ll &
HARRY uuﬂwmw,»ww 187 LT, Qi

Eff. QM Form 43




REFER TO

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANBAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

207643 CHG: VJ: Jm”
= sy 26, 19L5

ir. Hobert L, Podmzr
il ., g

7095 Locust Street v

Chillicotla, liiss¢uri’

Dear ilr. Boulworep

The irgy Iffects Dursaw has pecelved from
overseas some propergy of your sony Private
Charles 7., gmlwa PRe

This property, cosisting of one bI 1£61d and photos,
s bedlng send y&u»

If, I soie reason, it mes wb L,ua: ccelived
&t te egpiveatiop of thirty dgrs ‘“:m thic d&tbe, |
A Lo

ploase notifly op so that Gacer may be Instituledd
I i e ciroumsbanzes progpting this

ledber, &t wish bo @press uy sympelly in the
/

r

loss &

Pe L, KOE

3 i‘ T4 o BF OMm
I Lle ekt

Officer-in-Charge
’ SJ Unit

e e e anbES0: .

e TR
e




Summary Court~"artial JEN:VT:c0

e 207643
¥ o CITY NUA DT”RTA:T?H DmouT Case Lo, 7~ "% -
501 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Tdssouri " Date 26 Nay 1945

of the ef7ects of

U

SUBJECT: Renort of transaction in disnosing

Charles R. Boulware -~ , late
(lame ol deceased) 1
Private -, . Infantry - whe 24w
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Servicc)

on the _3 day of November , 1044 gt European Area .

0 The Adjutant General, War Devartment, ™ashington 25, D.C.

|

] Comnlying--with 4.W. 112, & Summary Court~""wrti.l, convened at ¥ansas City

Mo, Pursuant tc 2.0., 228 H
g of the af

o

G., FOT Devot, dated 25 Santaw

‘ &) ) e
freets of the sbove-naned grlﬂi;r, or D< sft subject tc

v C
pose of disvezin
military law, reports._that:

a. No
decedents-camn o
Court—Martial,

s "\1_]

-

mMary

eles,
whiich has beern D;i
inclosed recai

d, Disweosition of decodent's effects {lesc monay nald cre

has been made by the Summary Con transmittil thrcust
sntitled (3er 2nmmary Couri-'i

Corns, at Gov.rnment eymense te
FINDING below)

FINDING

Bofore a Summzry Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, "fissouri, on

DL

24 Hay 1945 ‘/’/' , ovursuznt to Special Orders 228, Hesdquarters

s

¥COM Depot, dated 25 Sswtembsr 1943, the aonlicitisn or affidavit of

Robert L. Boulware o~ for the effscts o the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possesaicn of the

\re

Unitad Btates, with othar relevant evidence, was duly ncasid.r:d

Thereupon, this Summary Court-Martial Tinds that, undsr il nrovisions of

Bs™s 1124 Robert L, Eoulware o of

(Vame of verzea found e

7095 Locust Street — . et
(Number, Stra= City, Town or Villagz

t or Avenue) {0




Chillicothe, No.
Sept 10-45

L. B. Gregory
Lieutenant General

T received & letter of information today about the
location of our son's last restine place which said He
was burried in #1 Henri-Chapelle, Belgium, Plot &, Row

10, Grave 1856

On Nov. 12, 1944 we had a letter from Richard D.
Choppious Lt. Col., Inf. Commanding, telling us that our
son had bsen killed in Holland and was burried in central
Hollané and had had a Trotestant Service.

what I cant get throush this thick head of mine is
how come I have the 2 messages from 2 differ=nt countries

that he had 2 resting places.

I know the Gov. has done everything possiable to make
it easier for the parents who have given their son's and
Daughters - but I just don't get it how he Chas. E.
Boulware can be in 2 countries.

It has been very difficult for me to belileve he 1is
gone I just never have felt like he was and a few mistakes
have been made. these 2 statements have made us wonder
more than ever. None of his personal belongings have been
returned except a bill fold that we know he did not -have
when he left the States in July. He was moving so fast
while their though that he could of replaced what he left
here with.

If it would not be asking to much we would love to
have an explanation of the two statements if possible.
This Richard Chappius was writing from Hdq. 48th A.I.B.
APO 257 ¢/o P.M. N.Y.,N.V., just 9 days after Pete(Chas)

was reported killed on the 3rd.

from a very anxious mother

Mrs. Robert S. Boulware
709% Locust 3t.
Chillicothe
lany thanks Mo.



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GIIERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OQMG BULLETIY WO. 68 24 May 1943

SECTION I - Memorial Day Observance

1. Dach year since 1868, Memorial Services have been held in Arlington
National Cemetery and in other cemeteries in Washington and vicinity. As a
part of the observance of lemorial Day, flags and flowers are placed on the
graves of the service dead buried in these cemetories, as an exprassion of
respecte.

2o This service is made possible through the G.£.R. Meriorial Day Corpora-
tion by -the voluntary work of its members., The Corporation has no paid officers,
directors or salaried employees., The expenses incurred each year in counection
with the collection of flowers, the purchase of meterial for artificial flowers,
transportation and the purchase of flags, stutionery; etec. are defrayed by the
voluntary contributions of those desiring bo participate.

3o Rach Division Chicf will designate a person to whom voluntary contri-
butions (five or ten cents) for support of +the Memorial Day Obscrvance may be
made on 25, 26, and 27 May 1948; all moncy so collected willl be turnsd over +to
Lt. Colonel Rogers, Civilian Personncl Brunch, Porsonncl and Training Division,

i BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL LARKIIN:

/ S

'./. / 7"
= P / &
~ :",ZA/L_/{/L-/{'L/? YAy / ,/ " (’fé
, / i~ et 439

//— @HERBERT 4, HALL
"/ Lt. Colonel, QUC
Chief, Administrative Division
QMGPC

INDIVIDUAL DISTRIBUTION
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